The Energy Sovereignty, Security, & Democracy Proposal

A Village of Dowell & City of Carbondale, IL Collaboration | Partner Track

We know that the question is not <u>whether</u> renewable energy + storage is coming to Southern Illinois; it's already here. We know it's a question of <u>who will benefit</u>.

Our team seeks to demonstrate a new and replicable rural energy system model that fosters equitable American self-sufficiency and lasting prosperity through publicly-owned solar + storage. By leveraging the "direct pay" provision and stackable tax credits of the 2022 Inflation Reduction Act, we can pair publicly-owned dual-use photovoltaics with long duration energy storage to foster economic revitalization and lasting prosperity for our Nation's Recovering Energy Communities.

For the purpose of this proposal, energy sovereignty is defined as an approach to the energy resource that prioritizes public ownership and decision-making to foster local self-sufficiency, improved capacity, resource conservation, community wealth-building, political autonomy, and lasting economic prosperity.

Link to video pitch: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7kFQv03KCz0

Key project members:

- Jan Phillips, Jackson County Board District 1 jan.phillips@jacksoncounty-il.gov
- Lauren Becker, City of Carbondale Planner & Sustainability Coordinator lbecker@explorecarbondale.com, (618) 457 3246, LinkedIn
- Debi Gresham, Mayor Pro Tempore, Village of Dowell, IL debi gresham@yahoo.com
- Carolin Harvey, Mayor, City of Carbondale, IL charvey@explorecarbondale.com
- Anthony Henson, Jackson County Resource Coordinator anthony.henson@iacksoncounty-il.gov

Organizations:

Village of Dowell, Illinois | <u>jan.phillips@jacksoncounty-il.gov</u> | <u>web link</u>
City of Carbondale, Illinois | <u>lbecker@explorecarbondale.com</u> | <u>web link</u>
Jackson County, Illinois | anthony.henson@jacksoncounty-il.gov | web link

Location of Primary Benefits:

The Village of Dowell, Illinois 62927-9998 The City of Carbondale, Illinois 62901-9997

Project Locations:

Village of Dowell, IL City of Carbondale, IL

